
Location of igniter 3258 mm

Thermocouple 

number
Location

Position in 

tube  (mm)

Tmax (deg 

C)

Ti

(deg C)

TC0 CD1-R3 1258 612 473

TC2 CD1-R4 1758 951 503

TC3 CD1-R5 2258

TC4 CD1-R6 2758 1173 505

TC5 CD2-R2 3758 271 262

TC7 CD3-R2 6758 978 450

TC9 CD3-R6 8758 906 439

TC12 HR1-R2 13160 855 453

TC24 HR1-L2 13160 897 420

TC13 HR2-R3M 14140 603 380

TC25 HR2-L3M 14140 644 383

TC16 HR2-R5L 14745 724 399

TC26 HR3-L1M 15140 670 411

TC17 HE1-R1M 15600 492 408

TC20 HE3-R1L 16580 228 218

TC18 HR6-R5L 21165 297 257

TC11 #N/A #N/A

TC14 #N/A #N/A

TC15 #N/A #N/A

TC19 #N/A #N/A

TC22 #N/A #N/A

TC23 #N/A #N/A

TC27 #N/A #N/A

TC28 #N/A #N/A

TC29 #N/A #N/A

TC30 #N/A #N/A

TC31 #N/A #N/A

TC4 CD1-R6 2758 1173 505

surface thermocouples [not plotted]

TC1 CD1-T2 1508

TC6 CD2-T2 4508 247 238

TC8 CD3-T2 7508 275 267

TC10 CD4-T2 10508 243 237

TC21 HR5-R1M 18455 96 94
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- CD1-T1 CD 1 T 1 1 1" BSPP 0 298 258

TC1 TS1-1 CD1-T2 CD 1 T 2 NA SURFACE 0 298 1508

- CD1-B1 CD 1 B 1 2 1" BSPP 0 -298 258

- NS1-1 CD1-R1 CD 1 R 1 3 3/4" BSPP 298 0 258

- FS1-1 CD1-L1 CD 1 L 1 4 3/4" BSPP -298 0 258

- NS1-2 CD1-R2 CD 1 R 2 5 3/4" BSPP 298 0 758

- FS1-2 CD1-L2 CD 1 L 2 6 3/4" BSPP -298 0 758

TC0 NS1-3 CD1-R3 CD 1 R 3 7 3/4" BSPP 298 0 1258

- FS1-3 CD1-L3 CD 1 L 3 8 3/4" BSPP -298 0 1258

TC2 NS1-4 CD1-R4 CD 1 R 4 9 3/4" BSPP 298 0 1758

- FS1-4 CD1-L4 CD 1 L 4 10 3/4" BSPP -298 0 1758

TC3 NS1-5 CD1-R5 CD 1 R 5 11 3/4" BSPP 298 0 2258

- FS1-5 CD1-L5 CD 1 L 5 12 3/4" BSPP -298 0 2258

TC4 NS1-6 CD1-R6 CD 1 R 6 13 3/4" BSPP 298 0 2758

- FS1-6 CD1-L6 CD 1 L 6 14 3/4" BSPP -298 0 2758

IGN CD2-T1 CD 2 T 1 15 1" BSPP 0 298 3258

TC6 TS2-1 CD2-T2 CD 2 T 2 NA SURFACE 0 298 4508

- CD2-B1 CD 2 B 1 16 1" BSPP 0 -298 2358

- NS2-1 CD2-R1 CD 2 R 1 17 3/4" BSPP 298 0 3258

- FS2-1 CD2-L1 CD 2 L 1 18 3/4" BSPP -298 0 3258

TC5 NS2-2 CD2-R2 CD 2 R 2 19 3/4" BSPP 298 0 3758

- FS2-2 CD2-L2 CD 2 L 2 20 3/4" BSPP -298 0 3758

- NS2-3 CD2-R3 CD 2 R 3 21 3/4" BSPP 298 0 4258

- FS2-3 CD2-L3 CD 2 L 3 22 3/4" BSPP -298 0 4258

- NS2-4 CD2-R4 CD 2 R 4 23 3/4" BSPP 298 0 4758

- FS2-4 CD2-L4 CD 2 L 4 24 3/4" BSPP -298 0 4758

- NS2-5 CD2-R5 CD 2 R 5 25 3/4" BSPP 298 0 5258

- FS2-5 CD2-L5 CD 2 L 5 26 3/4" BSPP -298 0 5258

- NS2-6 CD2-R6 CD 2 R 6 27 3/4" BSPP 298 0 5758

- FS2-6 CD2-L6 CD 3 L 6 28 3/4" BSPP -298 0 5758

- CD3-T1 CD 3 T 1 29 1" BSPP 0 298 6258

TC8 TS1-1 CD3-T2 CD 3 T 2 NA SURFACE 0 298 7508

- CD3-B1 CD 3 B 1 30 1" BSPP 0 -298 6258

- NS3-1 CD3-R1 CD 3 R 1 31 3/4" BSPP 298 0 6258

- FS3-1 CD3-L1 CD 3 L 1 32 3/4" BSPP -298 0 6258

TC7 NS3-2 CD3-R2 CD 3 R 2 33 3/4" BSPP 298 0 6758

- FS3-2 CD3-L2 CD 3 L 2 34 3/4" BSPP -298 0 6758

- NS3-3 CD3-R3 CD 3 R 3 35 3/4" BSPP 298 0 7258

- FS3-3 CD3-L3 CD 3 L 3 36 3/4" BSPP -298 0 7258

- NS3-4 CD3-R4 CD 3 R 4 37 3/4" BSPP 298 0 7758

- FS3-4 CD3-L4 CD 3 L 4 38 3/4" BSPP -298 0 7758

- NS3-5 CD3-R5 CD 3 R 5 39 3/4" BSPP 298 0 8258

- FS3-5 CD3-L5 CD 3 L 5 40 3/4" BSPP -298 0 8258

TC9 NS3-6 CD3-R6 CD 3 R 6 41 3/4" BSPP 298 0 8758

- FS3-6 CD3-L6 CD 3 L 6 42 3/4" BSPP -298 0 8758

- CD4-T1 CD 4 T 1 43 1" BSPP 0 298 9258

TC10 TS1-1 CD4-T2 CD 4 T 2 NA SURFACE 0 298 10508

- CD4-B1 CD 4 B 1 44 1" BSPP 0 -298 9258

- NS4-1 CD4-R1 CD 4 R 1 45 3/4" BSPP 298 0 9258

- FS4-1 CD4-L1 CD 4 L 1 46 3/4" BSPP -298 0 9258

KU7 NS4-2 CD4-R2 CD 4 R 2 47 3/4" BSPP 298 0 9758

OP11 FS4-2 CD4-L2 CD 4 L 2 48 3/4" BSPP -298 0 9758

- NS4-3 CD4-R3 CD 4 R 3 49 3/4" BSPP 298 0 10258

- FS4-3 CD4-L3 CD 4 L 3 50 3/4" BSPP -298 0 10258

OP10 NS4-4 CD4-R4 CD 4 R 4 51 3/4" BSPP 298 0 10758

KU6 FS4-4 CD4-L4 CD 4 L 4 52 3/4" BSPP -298 0 10758

- NS4-5 CD4-R5 CD 4 R 5 53 3/4" BSPP 298 0 11258

- FS4-5 CD4-L5 CD 4 L 5 54 3/4" BSPP -298 0 11258

- NS4-6 CD4-R6 CD 4 R 6 55 3/4" BSPP 298 0 11758

- FS4-6 CD4-L6 CD 4 L 6 56 3/4" BSPP -298 0 11758

OP0 HR1-R1 HR 1 R 1 57 3/4" BSPP 308 0 12152

- HR1-L1 HR 1 L 1 58 3/4" BSPP -308 0 12152

TC12 HR1-R2 HR 1 R 2 59 3/4" BSPP 393 0 13160

TC24 HR1-L2 HR 1 L 2 60 3/4" BSPP -393 0 13160

RA1 HR2-R2M HR 2 R 2 M 61 11/4" BSPP 448 70 13785

RA1 HR2-L2M HR 2 L 2 M 62 11/4" BSPP -448 70 13785

TC13 HR2-R3M HR 2 R 3 M 63 3/4" BSPP 528 410 14140

TC25 HR2-L3M HR 2 L 3 M 64 3/4" BSPP -528 410 14140

- HR2-T3 HR 2 T 3 65 1" BSPP 0 1122 14215

RA2 HR2-R4M HR 2 R 4 M 66 11/4" BSPP 598 700 14475

RA2 HR2-L4M HR 2 L 4 M 67 11/4" BSPP -598 700 14475

- HR2-B5 HR 2 B 5 68 1" BSPP 0 -100 14745

KU8 HR2-T5 HR 2 T 5 69 1" BSPP 0 2315 14745

TC16 HR2-R5L HR 2 R 5 L 70 3/4" BSPP 662 310 14745

IP9 HR2-L5L HR 2 L 5 L 71 3/4" BSPP -662 310 14745

OP2 HR2-R5M HR 2 R 5 M 72 3/4" BSPP 662 975 14745

IP8 HR2-L5M HR 2 L 5 M 73 3/4" BSPP -662 975 14745

- HR2-R5U HR 2 R 5 U 74 3/4" BSPP 662 1660 14745

IP11 HR2-L5U HR 2 L 5 U 75 3/4" BSPP -662 1660 14745

KU9 HR3-L1L HR 3 L 1 L 76 3/4" BSPP -700 400 15140

TC26 HR3-L1M HR 3 L 1 M 77 11/4" BSPP -700 1335 15140

IP7 HR3-L1U HR 3 L 1 U 78 3/4" BSPP -700 2270 15140

- HE1-R1L HE 1 R 1 L 79 3/4" BSPP 700 400 15600

TC17 HE1-R1M HE 1 R 1 M 80 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 15600

- HE1-R1U HE 1 R 1 U 81 3/4" BSPP 700 2270 15600

KU1 HE2-R1L HE 2 R 1 L 83 3/4" BSPP 700 400 16090

KU0 HE2-R1M HE 2 R 1 M 84 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 16090

IP10 HE2-R1U HE 2 R 1 U 85 3/4" BSPP 700 2270 16090

TC20 HE3-R1L HE 3 R 1 L 87 3/4" BSPP 700 400 16580

- HE3-R1M HE 3 R 1 M 88 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 16580

- HE3-R1U HE 3 R 1 U 89 3/4" BSPP 700 2270 16580

OP3 HE1-T1 HE 1 T 1 82 3/4" BSPP HOLE -47 2735 15600

- HE2-T1 HE 2 T 1 86 3/4" BSPP HOLE 0 2735 16090

OP4 HE3-T1 HE 3 T 1 90 3/4" BSPP HOLE -47 2735 16580

OP6 HR4-T1 HR 4 T 1 91 1" BSPP 0 2735 16985

- HR4-B1 HR 4 B 1 92 1" BSPP 0 -65 16985

KU4 HR4-R1L HR 4 R 1 L 93 3/4" BSPP 700 400 16985

IP4 HR4-L1L HR 4 L 1 L 94 3/4" BSPP -700 400 16985

OP1 HR4-R1M HR 4 R 1 M 95 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 16985

IP2 HR4-L1M HR 4 L 1 M 96 3/4" BSPP -700 1335 16985

IP12 HR4-R1U HR 4 R 1 U 97 3/4" BSPP 700 2270 16985

IP13 HR4-L1U HR 4 L 1 U 98 3/4" BSPP -700 2270 16985

RA3 HR4-R3M HR 4 R 3 M 99 11/4" BSPP 700 1335 17575

RA3 HR4-L3M HR 4 L 3 M 100 11/4" BSPP -700 1335 17575

IP14 HR4-R5M HR 4 R 5 M 101 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 18165

IP21 HR4-L5M HR 4 L 5 M 102 3/4" BSPP -700 1335 18165

TC21 HR5-R1M HR 5 R 1 M NA SURFACE 700 1200 18455

OP7 HR5-T2 HR 5 T 2 103 1" BSPP 0 2735 18775

- HR5-B2 HR 5 B 2 104 1" BSPP 0 -65 18775

KU3 HR5-R2L HR 5 R 2 L 105 3/4" BSPP 700 400 18775

IP16 HR5-L2L HR 5 L 2 L 106 3/4" BSPP -700 400 18775

OP5 HR5-R2M HR 5 R 2 M 107 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 18775

IP0 HR5-L2M HR 5 L 2 M 108 3/4" BSPP -700 1335 18775

IP15 HR5-R2U HR 5 R 2 U 109 3/4" BSPP 700 2270 18775

IP1 HR5-L2U HR 5 L 2 U 110 3/4" BSPP -700 2270 18775

RA4 HR5-R4M HR 5 R 4 M 111 11/4" BSPP 700 1335 19375

RA4 HR5-L4M HR 5 L 4 M 112 11/4" BSPP -700 1335 19375

IP5 HR6-R1M HR 6 R 1 M 113 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 19985

IP3 HR6-L1M HR 6 L 1 M 114 3/4" BSPP -700 1335 19985

OP8 HR6-T3 HR 6 T 3 115 1" BSPP 0 2735 20575

- HR6-B3 HR 6 B 3 116 3/4" BSPP 0 -65 20575

KU2 HR6-R3L HR 6 R 3 L 117 3/4" BSPP 700 400 20575

IP19 HR6-L3L HR 6 L 3 L 118 3/4" BSPP -700 400 20575

OP9 HR6-R3M HR 6 R 3 M 119 11/4" BSPP 700 1335 20575

IP23 HR6-L3M HR 6 L 3 M 120 11/4" BSPP -700 1335 20575

IP18 HR6-R3U HR 6 R 3 U 121 3/4" BSPP 700 2270 20575

IP22 HR6-L3U HR 6 L 3 U 122 3/4" BSPP -700 2270 20575

- HR6-B5 HR 6 B 5 123 1" BSPP 0 -65 21165

TC18 HR6-R5L HR 6 R 5 L 124 3/4" BSPP 700 400 21165

KU5 HR6-L5L HR 6 L 5 L 125 3/4" BSPP -700 400 21165

- HR6-R5M HR 6 R 5 M 126 3/4" BSPP 700 1335 21165

IP6 HR6-L5M HR 6 L 5 M 127 3/4" BSPP -700 1335 21165

IP17 HR6-R5U HR 6 R 5 U 128 3/4" BSPP 700 2270 21165

IP20 HR6-L5U HR 6 L 5 U 129 3/4" BSPP -700 2270 21165

- EP-1L EP 1 L 130 1" BSPP 650 -15 21330

- EP-2L EP 2 L 131 1" BSPP 0 -15 21330

- EP-3L EP 3 L 132 1" BSPP -650 -15 21330

PCB EP-1M EP 1 M 133 1" BSPP 250 1335 21330

- EP-2M EP 2 M 134 1" BSPP -250 1335 21330

- EP-1U EP 1 U 135 3/4" BSPP 0 2270 21330

  



- IP10 - IP12 IP15 IP18 IP17

-

TC17 KU0 - OP1 RA3 IP14 OP5 RA4 IP5 OP9 -

OP2

RA2

RIGHT HAND SIDE

TC13 - KU1 TC20 KU4 KU3 KU2 TC18

TC16

- - TC0 TC2 TC3 TC4 - TC5 - - - - - TC7 - - - TC9 - KU7 - OP10 - - OP0 TC12 RA1

TOP

- IGN - - - KU8 OP3 - OP4 OP6 OP7 OP8

IP7 IP13 IP1 IP22 IP20

IP11

TC26 IP2 RA3 IP21 IP0 RA4 IP3 IP23 IP6

IP8

RA2

LEFT HAND SIDE (MIRROR IMAGE)

TC25 KU9 IP4 IP16 IP19 KU5

IP9

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - OP11 - KU6 - - - TC24 RA1


